APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GURU TEG BAHADUR PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131284

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81284

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DHAMPUR ROAD NOORPUR, BIJNOR, UTTAR

PRADESH - 246734

S) PRINCIPAL NAME AVNEESH KUMAR
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 81284 @cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9068951850



B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

http://gtbps.co.infaboutus.aspx
BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/

UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

http://gtbps.co.infaboutus.aspx
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx




LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

1

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

http://gtbps.co.infaboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

http://gtbps.co.infaboutus.aspx

DETAILS

MR. AVNEESH KUMAR

46

12

16

18



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2024 96

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

SL  YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2024 89

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

87

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

79

1:1.5

N/A

MRS. ANITA

PASS
PERCENTAGE

90.63 NA

PASS
PERCENTAGE

88.76 NA

REMARKS

REMARKS



SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 10239
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=948SL2WIVIo
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

1 Varsha Chauhan TGT M.Sc./B.ED.



10

11

12

13

14

15

DEEPAK KUMAR

YOGENDRA KUMAR

DEEPAK MALIK

KUSUM RANI

VISHAKHA RAJPUT

MINAKSHI

PREETI BANSHIWALA

HARKIRAT KAUR

PARAMJEET KAUR

RAJNEESH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR

NARENDRA ARORA

SARVESH DEVI

KAMLA DEVI

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.SC./D.EL.ED.

M. A./CPED

MSc CS

B. SC./.BTC

M. Sc./DELED

M.A./B.ED.

B. A/DELED

B.A./B.ED.

B.SC./B.ED.

12th/PGDCA

12th

B.A./ADCA

12th

8th



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

AVNEESH KUMAR
VISHAL AGARWAL
Vipin Kumar
VIKAS KUMAR
Archna Rajput
Shivani Rathi

Vikas Yadav
Anshul Kumar
Ankit Kumar

ANJU RANI
Abhishek Sharma
PRADEEP KUMAR
SHUBHAM AGARWAL

Aniket Rajput

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

M.A./B.ED.

M.COM/B.ED

B. P. Ed./M.P.ED.

M.Sc./B.ED.

M.A./B.ED.

B.Sc./B.ED.

M.Com/B.ED.

B.SC/B.ED.

BCA

M. A.

M.Sc./B.ED

M.A.

M.COM/B.ED.

B.Sc/B.ED.



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Vikas Tyagi
JANGVIR SINGH
Rani Devi

NEHA

Anuj Kumar Verma

HIMANSHU KUMAR
SHEKHAWAT

MADHU RANI
TARUN AHLAWAT
Shakshi

SWATI

Priyanka Chauhan
Diksha

Neha Rajput

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc/B.P.Ed

M.A./B.Ed.

12th

B.SC./B.ED.

B.A./PGADCA

B.A./B.ED

M.A./B.ED.

M.SC/B.ED

M.SC./B.Ed.

B.Sc./B.ED

B.A./B.ED

B.Sc./B.ED

B.Sc./B.Ed.



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

91

52

53

54

95

56

Nidhi Chauhan

Rachana Chauhan

Ankit Kumar
Priyanka Yadav
Neha Chauhan
Anita

Vimal Kumar
Pooja Devi
Vishal Saini
Gunjan Rajput
Rajkumar Verma
Doli Devi
Sheetal Tyagi

VIKAS KUMAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

B.Sc./B.ED

M.A./B.ED.

B.Sc./D.EI.Ed.

M.A./B.ED

M.Sc.

M.A./M.ED.

M.A./B.ED.

M.Sc./B.ED.

B.A/B.F.A

M.Sc./B.ED.

M.Sc.

B.A.//NTT/GNM

M. A./B.E.D

M.Sc.



Y

58

99

60

61

NEHA TYAGI

VIVEK KUMAR

ASHU TYAGI

VISHAL VERMA

PAYAL CHAUHAN

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.A./B.LIB.

B.COM/M.P.ED.

B.TECH CS

B.COM/B.ED.

12TH/D.EL.ED.



