APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU TEG BAHADUR PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131284	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81284	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DHAMPUR ROAD NOORPUR, BIJNOR, UTTAR PRADESH - 246734	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AVNEESH KUMAR	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. , B.Ed.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81284@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9068951850	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/ UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://gtbps.co.in/aboutus.aspx

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR. AVNEESH KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	12
	TGT	16
	PRT	18

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	N/A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS. ANITA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	96	87	90.63	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	89	79	88.76	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10239	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 47	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=948SL2WIVIo	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Varsha Chauhan	TGT	M.Sc./B.ED.

2	DEEPAK KUMAR	PRT	B.SC./D.EL.ED.
3	YOGENDRA KUMAR	PET	M. A./CPED
4	DEEPAK MALIK	PGT	MSc CS
5	KUSUM RANI	PRT	B. SC./BTC
6	VISHAKHA RAJPUT	PRT	M. Sc./DELED
7	MINAKSHI	PRT	M.A./B.ED.
8	PREETI BANSHIWALA	PRT	B. A./DELED
9	HARKIRAT KAUR	PRT	B.A./B.ED.
10	PARAMJEET KAUR	PRT	B.SC./B.ED.
11	RAJNEESH KUMAR	OTHER	12th/PGDCA
12	AMIT KUMAR	OTHER	12th
13	NARENDRA ARORA	OTHER	B.A./ADCA
14	SARVESH DEVI	OTHER	12th
15	KAMLA DEVI	OTHER	8th

16	AVNEESH KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	M.A./B.ED.
17	VISHAL AGARWAL	TGT	M.COM/B.ED
18	Vipin Kumar	PET	B. P. Ed./M.P.ED.
19	VIKAS KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc./B.ED.
20	Archna Rajput	TGT	M.A./B.ED.
21	Shivani Rathi	TGT	B.Sc./B.ED.
22	Vikas Yadav	PGT	M.Com/B.ED.
23	Anshul Kumar	TGT	B.SC/B.ED.
24	Ankit Kumar	OTHER	BCA
25	ANJU RANI	PGT	M. A.
26	Abhishek Sharma	PGT	M.Sc./B.ED
27	PRADEEP KUMAR	PET	M.A.
28	SHUBHAM AGARWAL	PGT	M.COM/B.ED.
29	Aniket Rajput	TGT	B.Sc/B.ED.

30	Vikas Tyagi	PGT	B.Sc/B.P.Ed
31	JANGVIR SINGH	PGT	M.A./B.Ed.
32	Rani Devi	OTHER	12th
33	NEHA	PRT	B.SC./B.ED.
34	Anuj Kumar Verma	OTHER	B.A./PGADCA
35	HIMANSHU KUMAR SHEKHAWAT	TGT	B.A./B.ED
36	MADHU RANI	TGT	M.A./B.ED.
37	TARUN AHLAWAT	PGT	M.SC/B.ED
38	Shakshi	PRT	M.SC./B.Ed.
39	SWATI	PRT	B.Sc./B.ED
40	Priyanka Chauhan	PRT	B.A./B.ED
41	Diksha	PRT	B.Sc./B.ED
42	Neha Rajput	PRT	B.Sc./B.Ed.

43	Nidhi Chauhan	PRT	B.Sc./B.ED
44	Rachana Chauhan	PRT	M.A./B.ED.
45	Ankit Kumar	PRT	B.Sc./D.El.Ed.
46	Priyanka Yadav	TGT	M.A./B.ED
47	Neha Chauhan	OTHER	M.Sc.
48	Anita	TGT	M.A./M.ED.
49	Vimal Kumar	PGT	M.A./B.ED.
50	Pooja Devi	TGT	M.Sc./B.ED.
51	Vishal Saini	PRT	B.A/B.F.A
52	Gunjan Rajput	PRT	M.Sc./B.ED.
53	Rajkumar Verma	PGT	M.Sc.
54	Doli Devi	PRT	B.A./NTT/GNM
55	Sheetal Tyagi	PGT	M. A./B.E.D
56	VIKAS KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.

57	NEHA TYAGI	OTHER	M.A./B.LIB.
58	VIVEK KUMAR	PET	B.COM/M.P.ED.
59	ASHU TYAGI	TGT	B.TECH CS
60	VISHAL VERMA	TGT	B.COM/B.ED.
61	PAYAL CHAUHAN	PRT	12TH/D.EL.ED.